 VxI Power Limited
Station Road, North Hykeham,
Lincoln, LN6-3QY
Tel   01522 500511
email  sales@vxipower.com         URL  www.vxipower.com MORVEN
The DDH range of DC-DC converters takes a DC input
voltage and transforms it into an isolated DC output voltage.
High frequency switched mode techniques are used to give

a second, as this will blow a fuse inside the converter and it
will need to be returned to the workshop for repair.
IMPORTANT
The installation of this converter is straightforward, but it
must be remembered that lead-acid batteries store large
amounts of energy which could cause a fire hazard if short-
circuited. If you are in any doubt at all, have the converter
installed by a competent electrician.
This product has an IP (ingress protection) rating of IP30, it
is intended for indoor use or within an enclosure.
               SPECIFICATION
The unit type number gives the input and output
specification.
e.g.  type DDH150A-12
POWER RATING
DDH150 = 150 watts output
DDH300 = 300 watts output
INPUT VOLTAGE RANGE
DDH150A/DDH300A = 10 – 19 volts input
DDH150B/DDH300B = 19 – 36 volts input
DDH150C/DDH300C = 36 – 72 volts input
DDH150D/DDH300D = 72 –144 volts input
OUTPUT VOLTAGE
                        "LOW" setting / "HIGH" setting
DDH150A-12 = 12V 12.5A  /   13.8V 15A
DDH150A-24 = 24V 6.2A   /    27.6V 7.5A
DDH150A-48 = 48V 3.2A   /    55.2V 3.8A
DDH300B-12 = 12V 25A    /    13.8V 30A
DDH300B-24 = 24V 12.5A /    27.6V 15A
DDH300B-48 = 48V 6.2A   /    55.2V 7.6A
EFFICIENCY
Over 80% at nominal input
SIZE (mm)
DDH150:  155wide x 170high x 65deep